IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

NW/Corner of Caraway Road & j

Sesame Court (Butler Ridge Apts.) ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER .
NE/S of Caraway Road, W/S of *
Sesame Ct. X OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4th Election District

4th Councilmanic District ¥ CASE NO. 04-573-A

(Northeast side of Caraway Road,

W/S of Sesame Court) *

Associates for Westfield at Westbury, ¥

LP Member of Westfield/Greens

Development II, General Partner ¥

Mark M. Caplan

Petitioners ¥
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed
by the legal owners of the subject property, Associates for Westfield at Westbury, LP Member of
Westtield/Greens Development II, General Partner Mark M. Caplan. The Petitioners are

requesting variance relief for property located at northwest corner of Caraway Road.and Sesame

Court in Baltimore County.  The variance request is from Sections 102.2 and 1B02.3.B -

(Sections 217.1 RA zone, 217.3 RA zone and 211.4 R6 zone) of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit 12 ft. between buildings in lieu of the minimum 55 ft.

The property was posted with Notice of Hearing on August 4, 2004, for 15 days prior to
the heating, in order to notify all interested citizens of the requested zoning relief. In addition, a
Notice of Zoning hearing was published in “The Jeffersonian” newspaper on August 3, 2004 to
notify any interested persons of the scheduled hearing date,
Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
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regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances ot conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: None,
interested Persons
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Mitch Kellman, from the
firm of Daft McCune and Walker, the engineering firm that prepared the plan to accompany,
Troy Slevin and Mark Caplan, for the Petitioner.  Stanley Fine, Esquire represented the
Petitioner. No Protestants or citizens appeared at the hearing. People’s Counsel, Peter Max
Zimmgrman, entered the appearance of his office in this case.
Testimony and E}fidence
Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, consists of 7.362 acres of land, more or less, zoned DR-16. The propetty is improved by
the Butler Ridge Apartment complex which has 156 units at the site shown on the plan to
accompany, Petitionet’s Exhibit No. 5, and 18 units at the present leasing center on Reisterstown
Road. These units are separated by the Owings Manor Apartment complex, which has its own

easing center. Mr, Fine explained that at one time both the Butler Ridge and Owings Manot
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Apartments were under one ownership and were served by the leasing center on Reisterstown

Road. Thereafter, the apartments came under different ownership, which is the ;heart of the

problem today. The Petitioner would like to move the leasing center close to the 156 apartment
units to facilitate leasing the units in this area and provide better and closer service to the great
majority of tenants. :

In addition, the Petitioner believes that it must offer certain amenities l;such as pool,
health/fitness center and the like to attract tenants in a highly competitive market ;along this area
of Reisterstown Road. While of benefit to the Petitioner, these facilities would ajlso benefit the
health, safety and welfare of the tenants as well.

However, the only area on the site which is not already fully developed is thfe arca between
the two existing apartment buildings as shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 5. In order to

construct reasonably sized facilities for the leasing center, pool, health/fithess room, etc., the

building of the size shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 5 needs to be erected. See the internal

layout of the new building in Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 4A and elevation in No. 4B. Again, the

only place to put such a building is between the existing buildings and will result in a distance of
a minimum of 12 ft. from the ends of the new building to the existing apartment buildings. M.
Fine proffered that the new building would be a $300,000 investment.

Mr. Kellman’s proffered testimony was that the site is surrounded by DR 16 apartment
uses. He noted the unusual shape of the site and the peculiar location of 18 units of the
apartment complex nearly one half mile away on Reisterstown Road. He further noted that the
site is bordered by 1-795. Finally, and surely most importantly, the variance requested is wholly
internal to the complex and so will affect virtually no one in the community. Again, he
reiterated the problem that the entire site was already built-out in the 1960’s and that there is no

other place to locate the new facilities, causing a hardship and practical difficulty, The zoning
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code applicable at the time the apartment complex was built required 55 ft. between buildings.
The present requirement for separation of buildings is somewhat less, but still would require a
variance. He opined that there would be not adverse impact on the community.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

I find that special circumstances ot conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or
structure which is the subject of the variance request. Particularly, this is an existing complex of
peculiar shape and location against I-795. 1 also find that strict compliance with the Zoning
Regulations for Baltimore County would result in practicﬂ difficulty or unreasonable hardship.
There is no other place to move the leasing center and amenities. No increase in residential
density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations will occur by granting this
variance. Furthermore, this variance can be granted in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of
said regulations, and in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety
and general welfare. This is an internal variance and will have no adverse impact on the
surrounding communities. In fact, the health, safety and welfare of the community as a whole
will be enhanced by better service for the tenants and availability of _the amenities noted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the
Petitioner’s variance requests should be granteci.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 1 day of September, 2004, by this Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 102.2 and
1B02.3.B (217.1, RA Zone; 217.3, RA zone: and 211.4, R6 zone) of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit 12 ft. between buildings in lieu of the minimum 355 ft.,
be and it is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are

conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:
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1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever teason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required
to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

‘ \ - W‘a
JOLN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner .IIBaltimo re County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building |
Lawrence E, Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

September 1, 2004

Stanley Fine, Esquire
25 S. Charles Street, Sutte 2115
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. (4-573-A
Property: NE/S of Caraway Road, W/S of Sesame Court

Dear Mr. Fine;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case, The petition
for variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

FTVM:raj

Enclosure

c: Mitch Kellman & Troy Slevin Mark M. Caplan
Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. c/o Assoc. for Westfield @ Westbury, LP
200 E. Pennsylvania Ave. 701 Cathedral Street, Suite #10
Towson, MD 21286 Baltimore, MD 21201

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Printed on Racycled Paper
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Petition for ﬁarlance L

to the Zoning Commissioner of Bqlggglgrcea;ggqy

Northeas EI.Q
for the property located at :
which is presently zoned __DR-16 -

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal owner( |
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a ps

hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 102.2 and 1B02.3.8R (217.1, RA Zone; 217.3, RA Zone;
and 211.4, Ré Zone) to permit 12' between huildings in lieu of the minimum 55'.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate '!hafdsh
or practical difficulty) To be determined at hearing |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zonir -

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perfury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which -
15 the subject of this Petition. ‘

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
- . « Assoclates for Westfield at Westbury, LP
Name - Type or Print Name - Type grPrint Member of Westfield!Greans,
_ ) . X | + _Development 11, General Partner
Signatura Signature ark M. Caplan i '
. . - — L, il . .
Addrass Teiephone No. Name - Type or Print
C.ty o State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: ¥ 701 Cathedral Street, Suite #10  (410)727-5550
Address Telephone Nq.
_ « Baltimore Maryland 21201
City State Zip Code .

o “ Representative to be Contacted:

Mitchell J. Kellman Daft-McCune-~Walker, Inc.

R

Namsa .,
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue (410) 296-3333
- Telephone No. Addrass B Telephone No.
» _ Towson o MD 21286
-'Z‘p Code City - T State Zip Code

OFFICE USE QNLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING __

T UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARIN _
Reviewed By __ JJRE pate DO

REY 9/15/98



Daft*M<Cune*Wallcer, Inc.

200 East Penrisylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286
heepShwww, dmw. con

410 296 3333

Fax 410 296 4705

A Team of Land Planyers,
Landscape Architects,

Golf Course Architects,
Engineers, Surveyors e

Environmental Professionals

1

~ Description
To Ac¢company Petition for Zoning Variance Plan
' Butler Ridge Apaﬁrﬁeﬁts
Associates for Westfield at Westbury Property
E‘;out(hw\e\st of Reisterstown Road

West of Cherry Hill Lane

Fourth Election District, Baltimote County, Maryland

Beginning; fof the same ét the southwesternmost corner of the land laid out
and shown on the plat recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County,
Maryland, in Plat Book EH.K,, Jr., 4_6, Plat 117, thence binding on the outlinéé
thereof the follc)wilng sév;en courses and distances: (1) North 58 degrees 05 nﬁqutes
48 secondé East 251.09 feet, ;cherige (2) South 33 degrees 15 minutes 40 seconds ﬁast
90.00 feet, thence (Sj Soufh 63'de‘grée,s 23 minutes; 00.seconds East 234.39 feet, thence
(4) North 32 degrees 32 Iiﬂnuf’lcés 20 secorids East 220.00 feet, thence (5) South 56
degtees 52 minui;es 30 secoﬁds East 255.83 feet, thence (6) South 33 degrees 07

minutes 30 semnds.LWést-I199.70 feet, thence (7) South 56 degrees 52 minutes 30

- seconds East 110.00 feet to the northwest side of Caraway Road as shown on said

plat, thence binding thereon the following three courses and distances: (8)
Southwestetly by a line Cﬁrving t(; the right, having a radius of 50.00 feet, for a
distance of 32,18 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord beafiné
South 51 degrees 53 minutes 36_$econds West 31.62 feet), thence (9) Southeasterly
and northerly by a; line ;:urving to the left, having a radius ﬁf 50.00 feet, for a
distance of 22;1.43 feet (t‘hé arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing

M= 575
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South 56 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds East 80.00 feet), and thence (10)
Northeasterly by a line curving to the right, having a radius of 50.00 feet, for a
distance of 32.18 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
North 14 degrees 41 nﬁﬁutes 24 secoqu East 31.62 feet), thence continuing to_ bind
on the outlines of Said land, (11) South 56 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds East 582.35
feet, thence (12) Westerly by a line curving to the right, having a radius of 700.00
feet, for a distance of 263.?50 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord
bearing South 83 degrees 33 minutes 57 seconds West 261.95 feet), thence (13) North
85 degrees 39 minutes Ob secﬁnds West 364.15 feet, thence (14) Northwesterly by a
line curving to the right, having a ra&ii:;s of 700.00 feet, for a distance of 645.07 feet
(the arc of said curve being subi:eﬁdedc by a chord bearing North 59 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 62~i;495feet), thence (15) Northwesterly by a line curving to
the right, haviﬁg a radius of 18898.59 feet, for a distance of 312.30 feet (the arc of
said curve being subtended by a ;éhord bearing North 32 degrees 22 minutes 37
seconds West 312.30 feet) to the poirt of beginning; containing 10.485 acres of land,
more of less. ‘

Saving and excepting all that land described in an inquisition recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Mafyland, in Liber 5.M. 7837, Folio
500, between State Highway Adnﬁnistration, et al._, and Associates for Westfield at
Westbury Limited Paftxl'lership, Iet }ril.‘, leaving a net acreage of 7.362 acres of land,
mote or less.
June 4, 2004

Project No. 04015 (L04015)
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- NOTIGE OF ZONING
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._ - . .HEARING
- -
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_ The Zonlng Commissionar
ufﬂBa'Itlmnr?_ County, by au-
thority of the, Zonlng Act
and- Regulations = of Baltl-
mors County wil hold- 2
-pliblic hearing In Towson,

Case; #04-873-A -
N/west cornet of Caraway
Road and Sasame Coutrt
(Butfer Rldge Apartments)
N/east side of - Caraway
'Road, w/slde of -Sesamé
Couwt L :
-4th Election Disttlct -
4th Councilmanic Distrlot
Lﬁ%%
| @ ESth;uryh o
. Mirk Captan, General Partner.
_Vaslance: to permit 12 fast
hatwasn bulldings in fleu of
‘the minlmum &b fest, -
Hnarlnﬂ: Thursdéy, August
18, 2004 at 11:00 a.m. In
Room 407, Gounty Courtg

‘Bullding, . 401  Bosley

Avanus. .

LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT
ZUPing Commissioner for
Baltimora Gounty - - °
~ NOTES: (1) Hedrngs are
Handlcapped ~ Accesslble;
for: spetlal accommoda
flons Pleasé Contact tha
Zoning Gommilssloner's O
fice at {410) 887-4386.

(2) For_Informatlon con-
garnlng the Flls and/or-Hear-

Ing, Contact the Zanlng Re- ;

view Offlce at- (410),887:
3391, L
JTO/612 Aug,3 18477

Hﬂﬂ'land on. the property’
“juentitied hareln as follows:

| Uwhnarﬁg; WH%t_‘HHM.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

5] ol

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of [ successive weeks, the first publication appearing

ofl %‘LBI ,ZOU“L.

Fj The Jeffersonian

1 Arbutus Times

J Catonsville Times

1 Towson Times

J Owings Mills Times
[ NE Booster/Reporter
d North County News

/307

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE C@@PSTING o0

RE: CaseNo: O4-573 A

Petitioner/Developer:

) '
/%Q&f JAHI’LEU, Wéss-"ﬁt‘féza 7/ %‘:’:‘?ﬁmw LR
e e g i .___-'“_""""""""—-————-—--——-—— 1 -
Date of Hearing/Closing: _£3 /4 _l.“:?“""'

Beltimore County Department of B
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenuu
- Towson, I*-.m 21204

Att@ﬁtion: /{/ 1215 7252y /Wﬂmé‘wus

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This leiter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requxred by law

wers posted conspicuously on the property located at
MM prbesp  Semsame O

Lburiere [ pos Megerirenys

B G /4 /ﬁi '

. (Month, Day, Year)

The sign(s) were posted on

Case *"”'04-—-5”7""‘/‘*
E .ﬂ‘ 'Er _ . :

S incerely,
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—
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S T=ac k S M- L A - =
= £ = - i L R R - -
- £ oo | E R e e I - }
e . - s - o - 5 M . - "z - N
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—o= il ~r s T =TCTRn TEIL. T L e ST 13
— = oy —— =i DS - S L o, T LT =T g — - =
e e L 7. S R LR B i - - = ]
P — won F R r F- : s = "B
tr - I . . - . 1 -
I ==t = = . I
3] : ’
o b
== Lo . i g
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; 1
I'I-
: - '

(Slcnature of Sz ‘Poster and Date)

icHarD &. Mormm an
| (Printed Name)

So4 D= =pinsoos L2z,
o (Address) |

[mAaLesTed, Ao 21047
(Czty, State, Zip Code)

_@1@). &7 -7 2
(Telephone Number)

(Bitrrin Bipes APHOTHERITS)
JPoR7eTED &3 fd- | -
ﬂ?@.ﬁa’ﬂ/@é’/ E/a]at
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CERTIFICATE O@PSTING o0

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

- County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, B@ 21204

Attgﬁtian: /( 1215 72504 M@WM&

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RE: CaseNo.. O 4 8573 -2

Petitioner/Developer:

/%MEM 6/4/”(.@1! WC% FEIELH ?/ Wé&mmw LP
il A Tibadiendy M bdalal L

Date of Hearing/Closing: 5[4 !&4—

This letter is to certify under the penalties of petjury that the necessary sign(s) requ:red by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

C  (prpisp o Semsareg O

A

) iz i L0902t 152y T

. ( Month, Day, ‘Year)

The sign(s) were posted on & / 4 / od .

B A PUBLIC KEARING WitL B H[U] H"!'
THE TONING P!]MMISSIE]H[H )

NWC Carnwny s ¥ Sesams OO

( EBurries® Koo ANCETw s .*r:s)

P@‘%W B fd | oA

R s

L B4t

—_——

Sincerely, _

(S:cnature of Slcrn oster and Date)

CHARD &. ot AN/

(Printed Name)
G 4- DELLW&&Q Loz,
(Address) |

/=AacesTend, Mo Zf5'47
(City, State Zzp Cedﬂ)

(410D E79-31 2.2

(Telephone Number)




Department of Permits a’
Development Management

Baltimore County

 NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE_ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

Frly— - S eyl e, S e syl el

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 * Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

June 21,2004
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NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING RS
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltlmore COUntyT by authority. of the Zonlng Act and Regulatmns

of Baltimore County, will hold & public hearingin Towson, Maryland on the property identified -
herein as follows

.. CASE NUMBER 04.573..A L O

N/west corner of Caraway Road and Sesame CUurt (Butler Rldge Apartments)
N/east side of Caraw«.rayh Road, w/side of Sesame Court
4" Election District ~ 4™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Westfleld @ Westbury, L.P, Mark Caplan, General Partner

Variance to permit 12 feet between buiidings in lieu of the minimum 55 feet.

Hearing: Thursday, August 19, 2004 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

bobeo co

Timothy Kotroco
Director

I K kll]} " - ' e = - a
PR - -
1 EE
I - A r

L
0o r_1 r't:

C: Mark Caplan Westfleld at Westbury, LP 701 Cathedral St., Ste 10 Baltlmore 21201
Mltchell Kellman DMW 200 E Pennsylvanla Avenue, Towson 21286

-— _.’E
= iy

11111

APPROVED POSTER ON.THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 4, 2004.
. 2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMMODATIONS F’LEASE C??KLL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Recycled Paps!
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, August 4, 2004 [ssue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Mitchell Kellman - 410-296-3333
200 E Pennsylvanla AvenUe
Towson, MD 21286

o "l

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

- r 4 -

.. The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the. Zoning Act and Regulations « f -

- of Baltimore County, willhold"a public hearihg in Towson, Maryland on the property identified -
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-573-A

N/west corner of Caraway Road and Sesame Court (Butler Ridge Apartments)
N/east side of Carawa% Road, w/side of Sesame Court
4™ Election District — Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Westﬁeld @ Westbury, LP, Mark Caplan, General Partner

Variance to permit 12 feet between buildings in lieu of the minimum 55 feet.

Hearing: Thursday, August 19, 2004 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

M,

e St~

LAWRENCE E. SCHM!DT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY.

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED. ACCESSIBLE FOR SPECIAL -
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE. CONTAGT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
~ OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. :
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING. THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE-AT 410-887-3391. - - .
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: (2"1‘ -~ 57?3 - A e

Petitioner: Asswc.,a,a Ae, for Westfic 1l 4 wgﬁib!wii LP
Address or Location: Nor‘j:hf:mg:l: Slo{.& ﬂ‘p CMwmy_M} ffgf glﬁg
(‘.'9"" Sﬂ,‘:mm(‘_, Cour“l-j CBV-I'((T' ewfql_, AF‘H)

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Vh:i_c,./'n <o U inau g _. DMw . e,

Address: _ QOO East Fonnsy vavia Av(’,___
:_t:w?_m WM D "EAZE’I

e e il Plr bk vl nlalind o —

-

e

Telephone Number; __ 110~ 236 3333

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Department of Permits
Devclopment Managcmt,

—_ﬁ—.—__

- Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 10, 2004

Mark M. Caplan

Associates for Westfield at Westbury, LPP.
701 Cathedral Street, Ste. 10

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Dear Mr. Caplan:
RE: Case Number:04-573-A

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 8, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, CLaL 0D

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Mitchell Kellman Daft, McCune, Walker 200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue Towson 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Racyclad Papar



700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 -
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Bullding, Room 111 June 29, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

O3

Distribution Me ting. of: June 21, 2004
ILtem No. : 7?ﬁi;g

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to pe
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the Property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has ho comments at this time.

LIEVUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

CCc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

> Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycied Paper



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor mmw Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steels, LL. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, ddminisirator
Admln!stratiun

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Tnnnsponmlou

Date: ¢, 227 .04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No, <) 3 JrF
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly youts,

7. | e b

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone aumber/toll-free nimber is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com




' BALTMG)RE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVTRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr
DATE: June 28, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 21, 2004

X __The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-
4-573
4=57

04-576

04-577

04-578

04-579

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

SADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 29, 2004
Depattment of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-573

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: WL(?A Q““—%M
Division Chief: Q@.

MAC/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 28, 2
Item Nos. 573, 573, 575, 576, 577,
578, and 579

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

LAC-06-28-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 572 -579-07232004



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW corner Caraway Road & Sesame Court;
NE/side Carawakf Road, W/side of Sesame Ct* ZONING COMMISSIONER
4" Election & 4 Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s); Associates for Westfield at * FOR
Westbury, L.P; Mark Caplan, General Partner -
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 04-573-A
¥ * * ¥ * * " * % # 2 X %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter, Notice

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order, All patties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

AR A

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Condu S DemUud
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47

- 400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

documentation filed in the case.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 1% day of July, 2004, a copy of the foregoing Entry of

Appearance was mailed to, Mitch Kellman, Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc, 200 E Pennsylvania

Avenue, Towson, MD 21286, Representative for Petitioner(s).

JUL 01 2004 PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

RECEIVED b{%ﬂbﬁ_mw &[mm@_@mg{/\/
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Butler Ridge Apartments

Butler Ridge apartments has all the comfort and mil ©liy

convenience you want in a home, at an affordable Nitches Eu

@ O .‘E
price. Located just north of Owings Mills, you’ll -
find yourself close to shopping, schools and g Boom wgRoon | Becroce 1 BEDROOM/1 BATH
only 20 minuates from downtown Baltimore. i L *

Inside you will find spacious apartment homes
with individually controlled heat and central
air conditioning, mini bhinds and wall-to-wall
carpeting. Our fully equipped kitchens have a
dishwasher, range, disposal and a large refriger- D Liviog Boow

ator with frost free freczer. g =10 11" <27
1 BeEproom/1 BAaTH witH DEN

Walk-1n closets and a large master bedroom add
to the comfortable living you will find at Butler
Ridge. We have 1 and 2 bedroom apartment
homes with dens, as well as specially designed
apartments for the physically challenged.

Discover how easy living can be at Butler Ridge.

Welcome Home!

Livity) Bonin Dining Roean Betdroom Beirommn
w1 _1F<1Y_ 3 1’11t g M4 e - -

——— T Lt T LT TN LL UL EL o

|
|
|
|

Pen 1ivig Rooth Dening Rnom Bedroom Bedroots
=10 1N =21 <11 11" =11 "' =14

E-@@ Nl =

2 BEDROOM/2 BATH wiTH DEN ==
Kichen |8 I
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PARKING TABULATIONS

Parking Required:

156 Llving Units Proposed
(As shown on Plat 42/92)

216 Parking SPaces Required

Existing Parking:
(Based on ALTAJACSM
Land Title Survey by
KCI Technologies, Inc.)

255 Existing Parking Spaces
S Existing Handicapped SpaC€®
258 Total Existing Parking Spa'tc®

22 Spaces Overflow

Proposed FParking:

(Leasing Center

2800 Sg-ft Gross Fioor Area
@ 3.3 PSN1000 oq-ft)

5.3[1000=10 Parking Spaces
10 Spaces Provided

12 Spaces Remain for Overflow

_—

T A st wan -m aa rd weF

M aged et

r - T
T e fm im e rwarar ww e

T My mr wa ma o oam Ay -d

e,

"i'-'h--n-.-n,_q

"-w-"‘"""'"""'"-ﬂ-h-du-

TR T L R

JJJJJ

SALONY - HOUSE -
LIMITED PARTNERGHIP. |

el BM. 14823223
TAX ACCT. No-04-2300009992

bl o - m g

e e e —— —— L1 - .

" % VICINITY MAP

e e Bl B - Fri—-

L

1

*
\ LY Ll - - S r— e — ——
LY Y Y
e
. . N N

h% ™ -
F " =
b \.-. - .
LY "
o » ~

o«

. U\ SALGNY HOusg e
CIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1
. T6.M. 148231223,

'~ TAX ACCT. No, 04-2300009993

mmxxxmx"ﬁhw

—y

N N A AT
i
]
1
{

i
l\WTM
LA
;
»

LZONING and DEVELOPMENT HISTORY

©5-146-R
Zoning reclassification from R-10 and R-20 to R-A

and R-10,R-20 and R-40 to R-& granted on March 5, 1965
by the Baltimore County Board of Appeals without restrictions.

05-04-R
Zoning reclassification from P-10 and R-20 to R-A granted

on December 8, 1967 by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner subject
Lo site plan approval by the State Roads Commission, the Bureay

Zoning reclassification from R-6 to R-A granted on July 3,1968
by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner sublect to site plan approval

by the State Roads Commission, the Bureau of Public Services
and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

75-151-R .
Zoning reclassification from DEB.5 to DR16 granted on January 11, 1973

by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner suvject to slte platt approval by the

State Highway Administration, Bureau of Public Oervices and the
Office of Planning and Zoning.

There is no CRG or Development Plan for the property. Tentative Plan
Approval was February 17, 1966. Westbury Addition had a tentative

plan check May 11,1970 (Based on files located within Fermits and
Development Management).

Property Owner: Associates for Westfield at Westbury
clo The Time Group
701 Cathedral Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Fhone: 410-727-5550
Tax Account No.: 04-1500004990
Zoning: DR-16
Tract Area: 7.36 Ac.| 320,602 5q. Ft.

The subject property is recorded as:
"Westbury, Plat 2, Section 7, Amended’, (42192).

Froposed Leasing Center and Fool (Leasing Center is ©9'x61" by 30" maximum height)

There are no existing wells or Septic systems onsite.
Farcelis- served by public water and sewer

There have been no building permits issued on the property for the last
five years.

A DRC Application was filed for an “A-7" Exemption for the leasing center
and pool. That request, (032904 P) was tabled pending this zoning variance.

Floor Area Ratio (FAR) and Amenity Open Space (A0S) does not apply to
this site

The site is not historic, is not within a historic area, nor are there any
historic structures on the property.

This site s not located in a floodplain or within the CBCA.

There are no Final Development. Plans (FDP's) for this property.

All proposed signs will comply with Section 450 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations.

The proposed Leasing Center and pooi will be used only by the residents
and thelr guests.

SCALE: 1"=2000’

=

DATA SOURCES:

. Topography: Baltimore County GI5

2. Boundary is from record plat EHK Jr. 46 Folio 117

Daft-McCune ‘Walker, Inc.

A Team of Land Planners,

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue Landscape Architects, ,
Towson, Maryland 21286 Golf Course Architects, |
(410) 296-3333 Engineers, Surveyors & f
Fax 2964705 Environmental Professionals

| Plan to_A_ccomp_@_y__Zoning Variance Request
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FACE BRICK W/ 2 PIECE
ADJ. BRICK TIES

EXTERIOR SIDE 1o# BUILDING FELT

. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANE|
o 7 SHEATHING MIN. 7 /16"
THICK. MIN. GRADE "C-D"

OR "SHEATHING"

e

1'-0 1/8"

BATT INSULATION

2 x 6 WOOD STUDS - SEE
INTERIOR SIDE STRUCT.ORAWINGS FOR SPACING

(1) LAYER 5/8” TYPE X GWB

1 HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL
2x6 STUDS U.L. DESIGN NO. U356 (SIM.)

1 HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL
2x4 STUDS U.L. DESIGN NO. U356 (SIM.)

5/16" FIBER—CEMENT SIDING
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BATT INSULATION

INTERIOR SIDE 2 x 6 WOOD STUDS — SEE STRUCT.

DRAWINGS FOR SPACING

(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GWB

1 HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL
2x6STUDS U.L. DESIGN NO. U356 (SIM.)

.1 HOUR FIRE-RATED WALL
2x4 STUDS U.L. DESIGN NO. U356 (SIM.)
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UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ADD 3 1/2"
INTERIOR SOUND INSUL.
PARTITION (2 x 4 WD. STUDS)
INTERIOR ADD 3 1/2"
‘ PARTITION SOUND INSUL.
(2x6WD. STUDS) ™2 x 6 WD. STUDS)

69'-0"

/sc\ LEASING CENTER FLOOR PLAN

w SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

1/2" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD
@ BATH TUBS (ENTIRE WALL)

5/8" TYPE X GWB
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3 1/2" BATT INSUL
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PLUMBING WALL (PLUMBING TWO SIDES

5/8" TYPE X GWB
(M.R. @ BATH SIDE)

1/2" M.R. GWB @ BATH
TUBS (ENTIRE WALL)

3 1/2" BATT INSULATION

Z x &6 WOOD STUDS -
SEE STRUCT. DRAWINGS
FOR SPACING

1/2” TYPE X GWB

PLUMBING WALL
(PLUMBING ONE SIDE)
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S. Architecture from Hord, Copian and Macht dated
March 1, 2004
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Property Owner: Asscoiates for Westfield at Westbury
clo The Time Group

701 Cathedral Street ) 4th Election District 4th Councilmanic District
. Baltimore, Maryiand 2120 PRINTEI - ,
3 Phone: 410707 EB80 N YED Baitimore County, Ma_ar}land

Tax Account No.: 041800004290 JUN 8 :}f'}i

Zoning: DR-16 a-ﬁiﬁ"?ﬁﬁﬁiﬁt-hﬁ.ﬁﬁﬂ, NC.
Tract Area:7.360 Ac.| 320,602 5gq. Ft.
ZONING and DEVELOPMENT HISTORY

The subject property is recorded as:

©5-148-R ‘Westbury, Plat 2, Section 7, Amended”, (42]92).
Zoning reclassification from R-10 and R-20 to R-A |
and R-10,R-20 and R-40 to R-6 granted on March 5, 1965 Froposed Leasing Center and Pool (Leasing Center is 69'x61" by 30’ maximum height )

by the Baltimore County Board of Appeals without restrictions.

There are no existing wells or septic systems onsite.

05-64-KR Farcel is served by public water and sewer DATE | BY 1 REV|S|O[\18 } _
Zoning reclassification from R-10 and R-20 to R-A granted . ,
on December 8,1967 by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner subject T_herc have been no building permits issued on the property for the last - T o —
to site plan approval by the State Roads Commission, the Bureau five years. ' ' - - -
ot Public Services and the Office of Planning and Zoning. A DRC Avplicati Fiad f AT E on for the | e - — - -
pplication was filed for an "A-7" Exemptlon for the leasing center _,
PARKING TABULATIONS 68-295-R and pool. That request, (032204 P) was tabled pending this zoning variance. ) ] ) ' | -
| o Zoning reclassification from R-6 to R-A granted on July 35,1968 | =1 - - /‘Q\Ff -
F’ff‘km@ Rﬁﬂ.””‘f?;i: 42/92 gg Fl;mr{:g Urgff;?ﬁ F’ro;msea:i g by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner subject to site plan approval Floor Area Ratio (FAR) and Amenity Open Space (A0S) does not apply to : - - : S
(As shown on Flat 42/32) arking oFaces Require by the State Roads Commission, the Bureau of Fublic Services this site ! | o
and the Office of Planning and Zoning. The sit s hiot i ] . - -
- . —_ . : ¢ site is not nistoric, is not within a historic area, nor are there any - — -
t : Exist P Space’® :
(ngs;;g o:a;ktf,?imcsm 232 Eiiiéﬂg Haa;kc:l?c?ﬁp;;ic Spaces 75-151-R nistoric etructures on the property. — — — —
2 Total Existing Parking ZPaces Zoning reclassification from DRB.5 to DRIG granted on January 11, 1973 o | o r |
E?ZT?@Z%EI?@L;;;@F}H?) 26 TotalExisting Parking by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner subject to site plan approval by the This site i not located in a floodplain or within the CBCA. SSUE DATES BASE: — KI9
» G o o Overf State Highway Administration, Bureau of Public Services and the REVIEW: DRAWN: MS5
paces LUverniow Office of Planning and Zoning. . There are no Final Development Plans (FDP’'s) for this property. | - |
| , * | BID: i DESIGNED: RT1S
Proposed Parking: 3.5/1000=10 Parking Space'® There is no CRG or Development Flan for the property. Tentative Plan Al proposed signe will comply with Section 450 of the Baltimore County '
(Leasing Center 10 Spaces Provided Approval was February 17,1966. Westbury Addition had a tentative Zoning Regulations. PERMIT: _. __|CHECKED BY: 5
2800 5q-ft Cross Floor Area plan check May 11,1970 (Based on fiies located within Permits and _ . Ef
@ 3.3 ;15/1000 Sa-ft) 12 Spaces Remain for Ove THlow Development Management). The proposed Leasing Center and pool will be used only by the residents COhS_THUCTIOﬂ' T OATE GHECKED. b?..
and their guests. SCALE: 1"=50’ TDF{AWING:
PROJECT NO.. 04015.A Tof 1
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DATA SOURCES:

. Topography: Baltimore County GIS

2. Boundary is from record plat EHK Jr. 46 Folio 117

ZONING and DEVELOPMENT HISTORY

65-1456-R

Zoning reclassification from R-10 and RB-20 to R-A

and R-10,R-20 and R-40 to R-G granted on March 5, 1965
by the Baltimore County Board of Appeals without restrictions.

b&-04-R

Zoning reclasslfication from R-10 and R-20 to R-A granted

on December &,1967 by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner subject
to site plan approval by the State Roads Commission, the Bureau
of Fublic Services and the Office of Planning and Zowina.

©8-295-R

Zoning reclassification from R-6 to R-A granted on July 35,1968
by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner subject to site plan approval
by the State Roads Commission, the Bureau of Public Services
and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

75-151-R

Zoning reclassification from DRB.5 to DRIG granted on January 11,1973
by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner subject to site plan approval by the
State Highway Administration, Bureau of Public Services and the

Office of Planning and Zoning.

There is no CRG or Development Plan for the property. Tentatlve Plan
Approval was February 17, 1966. Westbury Addition had a tentative
plan check May 11,1970 (Based on files located within Permits and
Development Management).

S, Architecture from Hord, Coplan and Macht dated
March 1, 2004

Daft-McCune -Walker, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue Landscape Architects,
Towson, Maryland 21288 Golf Course Architects,
{410) 296-3333 Engineers, Surveyors &
Fax 296-4705 Environmental Professionals

A Team of Land Planners,

Plan to Accompany Zoning Variance Request

BUTLER RIDGE
APARTMENTS

4th Election District 4th Councilmanic District
Baltimore County, Maryland

GENERAL NOTES

Froperty Owner: Associates for Westfield at Westbury
¢lo The Time Group
701 Cathedral Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Phone: 410-727-55%0 PRINTED ‘

Tax Account No.: 04-1800004990

Zoning: DR-16 JUN 8 Flid

e

| A E T ey v ’
Tract Area:7.36 Ac.| 320,602 Sg. Ft. CTTYRCTALKER, INC.

The subject property is recorded as:
"Westbury, Plat 2, Section 7, Amended”, (42/92).

Froposed Leasing Certer and Fool (Leasing Center is 69'x61" by 50" maximum height)

There are no existing wells or septic systems onsite,

Farcelis served by public water and sewer I ’ R_EVIS_I_ONS_ -
There have been no building permits issued on the property for the last o
five years. F - : - — . -
A DRC Application was filed for an “A-7" Exemption for the leasing center ] - - -\ .
and pool. That request, (032904 P) was tabled pending this zoning variance. ] o ) |
Floor Area Ratio (FAR) and Amenity Open Space (A0S) does not apply to . - — . - —~ /_\ (’L.’\“'/-
this site ) | - [
The site is not historic, is not within a historic area, nor are there any ——l ~ - r————— j” -
historic structures on the property. - - - - - —
This site i3 not located in a floodplain or within the CBCA. SSUE DATES BASE: . R1S>
There are no Final Development Plans (FDP's) for this property. REVIEW: - — {DRAWN: —Mo5
BIiD: . DESIGNED: RTS
All proposed signs will comply with Section 450 of the Baltimore County —
Zoning Regulations. PERMIT: _ICHECKED By:. B
The proposed Leasing Center and pool will be used only by the residents CONSTHU_QT[ON:_ - DATE CHECKE&:%
and thelr guests. SCALE: 1"=50’ DRAWING:
PROJECT NO.: 04015.A 1 Of 1
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